











D3500V2 - SN: 1111 Extended Dipole Calibrations

Referring to IEC 62209-1, if dipoles are verified in return loss (<-20dB, within 20% of prior
calibration), and in impedance (within 5 ohm of prior calibration), the annual calibration is
not necessary and the calibration interval can be extended.
D3500V2 - SN: 1111
3500MHz Head

Real Imaginary
Date of Return-Loss Delta Delta
Delta (%) | Impedance Impedance
Measurement (dB) (ohm) (ohm)
(ohm) (ohm)
10.21.2021 -34.4 50.3 1.89
10.20.2022 -34.05 -1.02 49.24 -1.06 1.82 -0.07
10.19.2023 -28.96 -15.83 53.13 2.83 1.86 -0.03

<Justification of the extended calibration>
The return loss is < -20dB, within 20% of prior calibration; the impedance is within 5 ohm of
prior calibration. Therefore the verification result should support extended calibration.

<Dipole Verification Data>
Head 3500MHz _2022.10.20



<Dipole Verification Data>
Head 3500MHz _2023.10.19

Trcl S11 dBMag 10dB/Ref0dB Cal 1w
10dB M1 3.500000 GHz -28.9557 dB‘
-0 dB ﬁ
--10dB
Frodn= S
———
- -30dB —
--40dB
--50dB
--60dB
--70dB
--80dB
-90dB
Ch1 Start 3.3 GHz Pwr -10dBm Bw 10 kHz Refl OSM P1 Stop 3.7 GHz
Trc2 S11 Smith 200 mU/ Ref 1 U Cal 2wv
| X E *M1 3.500000 GHz 53.126 Q
j1.863 Q

R 84.710155 pH

Ch1 Start 3.3 GHz Pwr -10dBm Bw 10kHz Refl OSM P1 Stop 3.7 GHz





















D3700V2 - SN: 1082 Extended Dipole Calibrations

Referring to IEC 62209-1, if dipoles are verified in return loss (<-20dB, within 20% of prior
calibration), and in impedance (within 5 ohm of prior calibration), the annual calibration is
not necessary and the calibration interval can be extended.

D3700V2 - SN: 1082

3700MHz Head

Real Imaginary
Date of Return-Loss Delta Delta
Delta (%) | Impedance Impedance
Measurement (dB) (ohm) (ohm)
(ohm) (ohm)
10.20.2021 -27.2 45.9 0.96
10.19.2022 -27.77 2.10 46.23 0.33 0.90 -0.06
10.18.2023 -30.70 12.86 49.30 3.40 -2.71 -3.67

<Justification of the extended calibration>
The return loss is < -20dB, within 20% of prior calibration; the impedance is within 5 ohm of
prior calibration. Therefore the verification result should support extended calibration.

<Dipole Verification Data>
Head 3700MHz _2022.10.19



<Dipole Verification Data>
Head 3700MHz _2023.10.18

Trcl S11 dBMag 10dB/Ref0dB Cal 1w
10dB M1 3.700000 GHz -30.6976 dB‘
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--50dB

--60dB

--70dB

--80dB

-90dB

Ch1 Start 3.5GHz Pwr -10dBm Bw 10kHz Refl OSM P1 Stop 3.9 GHz

Trc2 S11 Smith 200 mU/ Ref 1 U Cal 2wv

| T +M1 3.700000 GHz 49296 Q
§2.705 Q

15.900691 pF

Ch1 Start 3.5GHz Pwr -10dBm Bw 10kHz Refl OSM P1 Stop 3.9 GHz





















D3900V2 - SN: 1055 Extended Dipole Calibrations

Referring to KDB 865664 D01, if dipoles are verified in return loss (<-20dB, within 20% of prior
calibration), and in impedance (within 5 ohm of prior calibration), the annual calibration is not

necessary and the calibration interval can be extended.

D3900V2 - SN: 1055

3900MHz Head

Real Imaginary
Date of Return-Loss Delta Delta
Delta (%) | Impedance Impedance
Measurement (dB) (ohm) (ohm)
(ohm) (ohm)
10.25.2021 -24.3 499 -6.11
10.24.2022 -24.5 0.82 48.4 -1.46 -5.7 0.45

<Justification of the extended calibration>

The return loss is < -20dB, within 20% of prior calibration; the impedance is within 5 ohm of

prior calibration. Therefore the verification result should support extended calibration.

<Dipole Verification Data>
Head 3900MHz _2022.10.24
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A“’ In Collaboration with
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nominal SAR result.




A“’ In Collaboration with

v CALIBRATION LABORATORY

Measured Head TSL parameters (22.0+0.2) °C 352+6% 4.65 mho/m+6 %

| | |
SAR averaged over1 c¢m’ (1 g) of Head TSL Condition
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Temperature

Permittivity

Conductivity

Nominal Head TSL parameters

22.0°C

35.3

5.27 mho/m

SAR averaged over 10 cm’ (10 g) of Head TSL

Condition
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V CALIBRATION LABORATORY

" Trl s11 Log Mag 10.00dB/ Ref 0.000dB [FL] |



D5GV2 - SN: 1133 Extended Dipole Calibrations

Referring to KDB 865664 D01, if dipoles are verified in return loss (<-20dB, within 20% of prior calibration),

and in impedance (within 5 ohm of prior calibration), the annual calibration is not necessary and the
calibration interval can be extended.

D5GV2 - SN: 1133
5250 Head
Real Imaginary
Date of Return-loss Delta Delta
Delta (%) Impedance Impedance
Measurement (dB) (ohm) (ohm)
(ohm) (ohm)
2021.09.14 -24.2 49.8 -6.2
2022.09.14 -23.8 1.7 48.2 -1.6 -6.1 0.1
2023.09.14 -22.1 8.7 51.6 1.8 -7.9 -1.7
D5GV2 - SN: 1133
5600 Head
Real Imaginary
Date of Return-loss Delta Delta
Delta (%) Impedance Impedance
Measurement (dB) (ohm) (ohm)
(ohm) (ohm)
2021.09.14 -29.2 53.6 -0.2
2022.09.14 -30.3 -3.8 51.5 -2.1 -2.7 -2.5
2023.09.14 -30.6 -4.8 50.1 -3.5 2.9 3.1
D5GV2 - SN: 1133
5800 Head
Real Imaginary
Date of Return-loss Delta Delta
Delta (%) Impedance Impedance
Measurement (dB) (ohm) (ohm)
(ohm) (ohm)
2021.09.14 -26.1 54.5 -2.6
2022.09.14 -23.3 11.0 55.0 0.5 -5.3 -2.7
2023.09.14 -26.4 -1.1 50.8 -3.7 -4.8 -2.2

<Justification of the extended calibration>

The return loss is <-20dB, within 20% of prior calibration, and the impedance is within 5 ohm of prior
calibration. Therefore the verification result should support extended calibration.



<Dipole Verification Data>
Head 5250-5800MHz_2022.09.16

1Active ChfTrace 2Response 3 Stimulus 4 MkrfAnalysis 5 Instr State

Trl 511 Log Mag 10.00de,/ ref 0.000dB [F1]
50.00

1 5.2500000 GHz -23.750 dB
2 5.5000000 GHz -30.252 dB
40.00 |~3 5 8000000 GHz -23.227 dB

30.00
20.00
10.00
0.000 <
~10.00
-20.00 X
-30.00 T

-40.00

-50.00 -
pIA s11 smith (R+jx) scale 1.000uU [F1]

1 5.2500000 GHz 48.228 0 -6.1403 0 4.937
2 5.6000000 GHz 51.469 0 -2.74586 0 10
=3 5.8000000 GHz 54.984 0 -5.2647 0

¢




<Dipole Verification Data>
Head 5250-5800MHz_2023.09.16

1Active Ch/Trace 2 Response 3 Stimulus 4 Mkr/Analysis 5 Instr State

Trl 511 Log Mag 10.00dB/ rRef 0.000dB [F1]
50.00

1 5.2500000 GHz -22.074 dB
10.00 2 5.6000000 GHz -30.639 dB
. =3 5.8000000 GHz -26.399 dB

30.00
20.00
10.00
0.000 d
-10.00
-20.00
-30.00 1

-40.00

-50.00 N
pPIA 511 smith (R+3jx) sScale 1.000U [F1]

1 5.2500000 GHz 51.600 0 -7.8651 0 3.854
2 5.6000000 GHz 50.129 0o 2.9402 0o 82
=3 5.8000000 GHz 50.800 0 -4.7636 0
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